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(ii) Nature of cases:
(1) Bribery.

. (2) Corruption .
(3) Fraud.
(4) Cheating.
(5) Misuse of Railway Labour and

(b)

Ce)

material.
(6) Misuse of Passes and P.T.Os.
(7) Theft.
(8) Misapropriation, etc. etc.
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4
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Training in Fruit Preservation in Himachal PradeSh

1884. Shri Kunhan: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to Un_
starred Question No. 140 on the 15th February, 1960 and state for how long the. training in fruit preservation in 1Iimachal Pradesh is being imparted and the amount spent so far?

fte Deputy Minister of Agriculture UIIIl'i M. V. Krishnappa): The training in fruit preservation has been going on since April, 1957 and an expenditure of Rs. 11,650 has been incurred SO far.

lteDewal of Radio Licenses in Lahaul and Spiti

1085. Shri Bem Raj: Will the Minis_
ter of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have re-
eetved any proposal from the Punjab Government that the dates of renewal
·of radio licences in the snow bound Lahaul and Spiti districts of Punjab mould be fixed in the summer months, i.e., June to September; and

(b) . if so, the decision taken there-
«

fte MinJster of Transport ud Com-
~cations (Dr. P. Subbarayan): (a)
Ta

(b) The matter is under consideration.

Bowrah Division Staff

1086. Shri Muhammed Elias: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) how many non-gazetted employees are there in the Howrah Divi_
sion of S.E. Railway excluding Divisional Headquarters staff; and

(b) how many of them reported on duty between 11th July, 1.960 and 16th
July, 19601

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Kban): The question presumably refers to Eastern Railway. The required information is as follows in respect of t.ha.t Rail-
.... ay:

(a) 29,666.

(b) 23,192, per day on average.

Canal from the Western Kosi
Embankment

1087. Shri Anirudh Sinha: Will the Minister of Irrication and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Bihar approached the Centre for release of funds for construction of canals from Western Kosi embank_
ment; and

(b) if so, at what stage the matter lies?

The Deputy Minister of Irrigation aDd Power (Shri Bathi): (a) The reply is in the negative.

(b) Does not arise.
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